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REPORT OF AN ANTI-DOPING RULE VIOLATION 

 
 
In accordance with Article 14.3 of the United World Wrestling Anti-Doping Rules (“UWW ADR”), UWW hereby 
reports that the Athlete Ms Hala Wael Imbabi Ahmed (EGY) has violated Article 2.1 of the UWW ADR (Presence 
of the following Prohibited Substance in the Athlete’s sample: Bumetanide). 
 
The Athlete has been sanctioned as follows: 
 

1. Ms Hala Wael Imbabi Ahmed has committed a violation of Art. 2.1 of the UWW ADR; 
 

2. Ms Hala Wael Imbabi Ahmed is suspended for a period of Ineligibility of 36 months; 
 

3. The period of Ineligibility starts on 27 January 2020 and shall remain in full force and effect until 26 
January 2023; 
 

4. In accordance with Article 10.8 of the UWW ADR all the results achieved by the Athlete from the date 
of sample collection, i.e. 13 August 2019 are disqualified with all resulting consequences. 

 
 

***** 
 
(4 January 2021) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


